

Item no 5.26

QUESTION NO 26

By Councillor Booth for answer by the Convener of the Housing, Homelessness and Fair Work Committee at a meeting of the Council on 6 February 2020

- Question** (1) What is the percentage of council rent collected as a proportion of rent due, for each of the last 36 months?
- Answer** (1)
- Question** (2) Does the council expect rent arrears to rise as a result of the wider roll-out of universal credit?
- Answer** (2)
- Question** (3) If so, what contingency plans are being put in place to deal with this?
- Answer** (3)